
Cooperative Purchasing Connection | 888-739-3289 | www.purchasingconnection.org 

 

 
 

 
 

Contract Extension 
 

This CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT (“Extension”) is made this 14th day of July, 2025, for the purpose of 
extending the (“Master Contract Agreement”)  known as  contract number 24.4 - SST, dated August 1, 2023, by and 
between Safe Step LLC (“Vendor”), located at 130 Industrial Park Ave, Hortonville, WI 54944, and the Cooperative 
Purchasing Connection (“CPC”, located at 1001 E. Mount Faith Avenue, Fergus Falls, MN 56537, (collectively, the 
“Parties”). 
 
The Parties hereby agree to extend the term of the contract for an additional period, which will begin immediately 
upon the expiration of the previous contract term and will end on July 31, 2027. 
 
Under the terms of Master Contract Agreement, the Vendor agrees to provide all necessary products and services in 
accordance with the Request for Proposal (RFP) #24.4 Sidewalk Repair & Trip Hazard Mitigation Services, the 
Vendor’s response, and all Amendments to said Agreement. 
 
This Extension binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns.   
 
   
Safe Step LLC.                                   Cooperative Purchasing Connection 

North Dakota Educators Service Cooperative 
 
 
 
 
Authorized Signature       Authorized Signature  

   
 
Name (Print)        Name (Print) 

   
 
Title         Title 
      
 
Date         Date 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 741B561E-6CCA-47A1-8BD7-4CF35C1A3973

Travis Manderfield

July 14, 2025 | 12:33 PM CDT

MN Project Manager Executive Deputy Director

Jane Eastes

July 16, 2025 | 6:28 AM CDT


		2025-07-16T04:29:00-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




